| | ('U\ | U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--------------|---|--|--|
| | 2005 Stees & Haisey LLP to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade | 36 | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | RECEIVE GENTRAL FAX C | |
| | Ki-Eon LEE Seog-Guen KIM | OCT 2 2 20 | |
| | Chang-Hwan HWANG | ERTIFICATE OF FACERAGE E TO A A CO. HO. | |
| 2, | Name and Address of receiving party(ies): | without via facsimite to: Commissioner for Peteris, O. Box 1480, Alexandria M. 2021 | |
| | CAMBONG ELECTRONICS CO., LID. | 700000 2010 | |
| | Graces of Occarrant de 440.740 | n. MIEN CABOTES | |
| | Republic of Korea | ite | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | |
| | Assignment Merger | | |
| | X Security Agreement Change X Other: Record to correct the second assignor n | e of Name ame to Seog-Guen KIM and record to | |
| <u>corre</u> | ect the title of the application to WEB BOOK. Execution Date(s): April 20, 2010 | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new appl | lication. | |
| | OR This document is being filed after filing of the application No(s). 29/360,495, filed April 2 (b) Patent No(s)., issued. | tion: <u>27, 2010</u> ; or | |
| _ | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Doc | ncerning document should be mailed: cket: 1779,1566 | |
| | Attention: Sang Chul Kwon | 7779.1000 | |
| | 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 | | |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) | | |
| | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
| | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is au | uthorized to be charged to this Deposit | |
| 8. | Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac | ecount) | |
| 8. | (index depredict copy of this page is paying by deposit at | | |
| | | | |
| <u>Sanc</u> | g Chul Kwon, Reg. No. 63,153 ne of Person Signing Signature | | |

PAGE 2/6*RCVD AT 10/22/2010 5:09:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]*SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28*DNIS:2738300*CSID:*DURATION (mm-ss):01-02

PATENT

REEL: 025202 FRAME: 0424

| OCT. 2 | 2. 2010. 6:09PM | | NO. 1076 P. 5 | |
|------------|--|--|---------------------------------|--|
| - | To the Director of the Con Petential Train | 05-03-2010 機構物 機構物 103596126 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| 1. | Name of conveying parties: | | | |
| , , | Ki-Eon LEE Soeg-Guen KIM Chang-Hwan HWANG | | | |
| 2. | Name and Address of receiving party. | | | |
| ٠. | SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTI 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea | D. · | · | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Dates: April 20, 2010 | Merger Change of Name | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s This document is being filed together OR | with a new application. | | |
| | This document is being filed after filing (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/360. (b) Patent No(s)., issued. | g of the application: <u>495</u> filed <u>April 27, 2010</u> ; or | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom corre STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Sang Chul Kwon</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 | espondence concerning docum Our Docket: <u>1779.1566</u> | ent should be mailed: | |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | | |
| 7 . | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | | | |
| 8. | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any under (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying | erpayment is authorized to be c ig by deposit account) | harged to this Deposit Account) | |
| | Chul Kwon, Registration No. 63,153 of Person Signing | Signature | April 28, 2010 Date | |

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 10/22/2010 5:09:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-02

10.00 OP

04/30/2010 MJANA1 00000015 29368495

81 FC:8821

REEL: 025202 FRAME: 0425

Our Docket No.: 1779.1588

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| | N 1662 | |
|---|--|--|
| IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (S Inventor(s) (hereinastar, "ASSIGNOR") by | 51.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigns | |
| (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(5)) | | |
| SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyaonggi-do, 443-742 Republic of Korea | | |
| (herehafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby a transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, tills (Title of Invention) | acknowledged, the undorsigned ASSIGNOR hereby sella, easigns and and interest to the invention entitled | |
| WEB BOOK | | |
| relating to informational Palent Application PCT/KR/_ States was executed on even data herewith or, if not so ex | and/or for which application for Latters Patent of the United | |
| (a) executed on ; | (Insert data of execution of application, if not concurrent) | |
| (b) filed on , | Any registered atterney of STAAS & HALSEY U.P., 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suffe 700 Washington, D.C. 20008 (202/434-1500) ta | |
| Seriel No. Not Yet Assigned : | hereby suthorized to insert in (b) the specified dola, when known. | |
| and to said application and all Letters Palant(s) of the United | I States granted on said application and any continuction, division, mnowel, son, for the buil term or terms for which the said Laters Potential may be | |

granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereingflar, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, destrable or expedient, for securing, mainteining and enforcing protection for said invanion, including in the preparation and presecution of said epplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, release, researnington, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ((Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) | nventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her (Date) | ftheir algnature(a). (Typeri Namo & Signaturo of Witnoss(ec)) |
|--|---|--|
| 1) Lee Ki-Eon. | April 20,2010 | |
| Ki-Bon LEE 2) Seog-Guen KIM Beog-Guen KIM | APP. 20, 2010 | |
| 3) Ohong Staran Chang-Hwan HVANG | Opril 20, 2010 | |
| 4> | | |
| 5) | | , |
| B) | | |
| 7) | | |

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 10/22/2010 5:09:59 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-02

PATENT REEL: 025202 FRAME: 0426